

Â
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7232/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2007 in CRLA No.
1778/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JADDA VENKATESHWARLU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Amarpal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K.Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

o Leave granted.
Bail to continue.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master